
RESOLUTION 2010- 35 

WHEREAS the Local Mford Housing Fund (SHIP) has cash carried forward, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _8_t_h __ day of 

_F_e __ b_r_ua_r...d.y ___ , 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42549554-399100 08/09 
42549554-399100 09/10 

APPROPRIATION 
42549554-583369 08/09 
42549554-583602 08/09 
42549554-523010 09/10 
42549554-549000 09/10 
42549554-583606 09/10 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Balance Fwd-Cash 

Ryan Paugh 
Owner Occupied Rehab 
Life & Health Ins 
Other Current Charges 
FL Homebuyer 

ADOPTED this 8th day of February 

ATTEST: 

$24,850 
$ 9,762 
$34,612 

$23,250 
$ 1,600 
$ 5,115 
$ 1,074 
$ 3,573 
$34,612 

'2010. 


