RESOLUTION 2010-35

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has cash carried forward, in excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund.

BE IT TH	EREFOR	E resolved by the	Board of Co	ounty Co	ommission	ers, Nass	sau	
County, Florida	in regular	session, duly	assembled	on the	8th	day	of	
February	, 2010 the	following budge	t amendmen	t pursua	nt to Flori	da Statu	ites	
Chapter 129.06 (2)	(d) be adop	oted:						
REVENUE 42549554-399100 42549554-399100		Balance Fwd-Cas Balance Fwd-Cas		3	\$ 24,850 \$ 9,762 \$ 34,612			
APPROPRIATION 42549554-583369 42549554-583602 42549554-523010 42549554-549000 42549554-583606	08/09 08/09 09/10 09/10	Ryan Paugh Owner Occupied Life & Health Ins Other Current Ch FL Homebuyer	3		\$ 23,250 \$ 1,600 \$ 5,115 \$ 1,074 \$ 3,573		08	1
					\$ 34,612		10	ı

ADOPTED this 8th day of February , 2010.

ATTEST:

M. J. Boyle
CHAIR

EX-OFFICIÓ CLERK

1/8/10

12/08/09